CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 17, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval of Contract for Services – First 5 Alameda County, Contract No.

PI-ECE-1718-168 Early Childhood Development Program, Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College has been subcontracted by First 5, Alameda County to offer professional development services to Child, Family, and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) personnel in the form of an Early Childhood Development course. First 5 will fund this course along with instructional materials, while CFCS is funding the student registration fees. The Early Childhood Development Program at Chabot College has demonstrated expert knowledge and experience in Early Childhood Development. The Board of Trustees has previously approved similar agreements with First 5, Alameda County to provide Early Childhood Development courses, most recently under item 4.12 of the October 24, 2017 meeting agenda.

This agreement is for the period between April 18, 2018 through June 30, 2018. Child, Family, and Community Services, Inc. will pay for actual student registration fees (to be determined and billed directly).

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Contract for Services with First 5 Alameda County, Contract No. PI-ECE-1718-168 Early Childhood Development Program, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the period of April 18, 2018 through June 30, 2018 in the amount of \$11,510. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N.	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	